04-26-2001



## RDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| 10100051   | and Trademarks: F      | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereb.  |
|--|------------------------|--|
| 101689354  1. Name of conveying parties:   |                        | Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |
| EDWARD OTIS HOSEY, KEITH HING LAM, and   |                        | Name: Breed Automotive Technology, Inc.  |
| J B CANTERBERRY  |                        | Internal Address: Legal Dept.  |
| Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?  | Yes X No               | The state of the s |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                        | Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway  |
|  |                        | 09829686P. O. Box 33050  |
| X Assignment Merger  |                        | 01001000   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  |                        | City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050   |
| Other  |                        | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  |
| Execution Date: April 9, 2001  |                        |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent num   | nber(s):               |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the   |                        | the execution date of the application is: April 9, 2001  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   |                        | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| Docket No: 1042  |                        |  |
| Additional nur   | mbers attached?        | Yes X No   |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>                             |                        | Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| Name: Lonnie R. Drayer   |                        | 1  |
| Internal Address: Legal/Patents De   | ept.                   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |
| Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Bree   | ed Highway             | Enclosed   |
| P. O. Box 33050  |                        | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| City: Lakeland State: FL Zip:  | 33807-3050             | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| City. Lakeland State. 1  |                        | 02-3576  |
|  |                        | THE CDACE  |
|  | DO NOT USE             |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bettrue copy of the original document.  To the best of the original document. | lief, the foregoing in | A May by 30375 4/10/2001   |
| Lonnie R. Drayer   | - Monny                | Signature Date   |
| Name of Person Signing   | including cover shee   | et, attachments, and document:   |
| Total number of page   | s including cover shoc | required cover sheet information to:   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required co Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

26/2001 LMUEL: ER 00000255 023576 09829886

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011715 FRAME: 0842** 

Case: 1042 Appln. Serial No.

un Browder

RECORDED: 04/10/2001

Notary Public

Filed:

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received from Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Lakeland, County of Polk, State of Florida, United States of America,

EDWARD OTIS HOSEY, of 2006 Castle Court, Lakeland, FL 33813; KEITH HING LAM of 5214 Atsmoke Dismul Drive, Lakeland, FL 33183; and J B CANTERBERRY of 768 Kingston Court, Apollo Beach, FL 33576, of the United States of America; inventors and owners of an invention entitled GAS GENERATOR which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 1042 as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf. We hereby authorize and request the

| such are ascertained.   | mment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when   |
|---|---|
| Edward Other Hosey EDWARD OTIS HOSEY  | Date: 4-9-01  |
| State of Florida } County of Polk } ss.   |   |
| On April, 2001 before me persona the person named in and who executed the fo same as his free act and deed. | Ily appeared EDWARD OTIS HOSEY to me known to be regoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the         |
| M. Com Browder<br>Notary Public   | M. ANN BROWDER  MY COMMISSION # CC 979559  EXPIRES: Nov 5, 2004  1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc. |
| Keith Hing Lam KEITH HING LAM   | Date:   |
| State of Florida } County of Polk } ss.   |   |
| On April, 2001 before me personall person named in and who executed the forego as his free act and deed.    | y appeared KEITH HING LAM to me known to be the ing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same         |
| Notary Public   | M. ANN BROWDER MY COMMISSION # CC 979559 EXPIRES: Nov. 5, 2004 1-800-9-NOTARY FL Notary Survices & Bonding, Inc.  |
| VB CANTERBERRY  | Date: 4 - 9 - 0 /   |
| ()  |   |
| State of Florida } County of Polk } ss.   |   |
|   | y appeared J B CANTERBERRY to me known to be the ing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same        |

M. ANN BROWDER MY COMMISSION # CC 979559

EXPIRES: Nov 5, 2004 -800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Sending, Inc

> **PATENT** REEL: 011715 FRAME: 0843